

Office of the Academic Registrar

MADHABDEV UNIVERSITY

A State University established under the Assam Act No. XXXV of 2017

Narayanpur, P.O.: Dikrong (784164), Dist.: Lakhimpur, Assam Phone No.: 03752 262254/55, E-mail: universitymadhabdev@gmail.com

Ref. No.: MDU/24/M/M/15/4110 Date: 12.04.2025

Important Information for Aspiring FYUGP Students

All students who wish to pursue higher education Four-Year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) are hereby informed that the Assam SAMARTH admission portal is now open. Students are advised to register and complete their profiles using the following link: https://assamadmission.samarth.ac.in. Institute selection will be available after the declaration of the 10+2 results.

> (Dr. Limpon Bora) Academic Registrar Madhabdev University

-/-

Ref. No.: MDU/24/M/M/15/4110-A

Copy forwarded for information to-

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 2. The Registrar
- 3. All Principals, Affiliated Colleges
- 4. All Head of the Departments
- 5. All faculty Members
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. Office File

Date: 12.04.2025

(Dr. Limpon Bora) Academic Registrar Madhabdev University

Academic Registrar Madhabdev University Narayanpur, Lakhimpur